5

6

7

8

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 431

January 21, 1998 - Offered by Representative WASSERMAN.

1	A + +1 1	+		amend the	~b~+:++		a a fallarra.
1	At the I	ocations	maicatea.	amena the s	subsiliule a	amenament	as ionows:

- 1. Page 4, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute "is comparable to s. 948.02 (1) or (2) or 984.025, the person was not more than 2 years older or not more than 2 years younger".
  - **2.** Page 10, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute "was not more than 2 years older or not more than 2 years younger than the child with whom the person had sexual contact or".
    - **3.** Page 10, line 9: delete "13" and substitute "15".

9 (END)